Form 080/01
Complimentary Reference Material
This PDF has been made available as a complimentary service for you to assist in
evaluating this model for your testing requirements.
TMG offers a wide range of test equipment solutions, from renting short to long
term, buying refurbished and purchasing new.  Financing options, such as
Financial Rental, and Leasing are also available on application.
TMG will assist if you are unsure whether this model will suit your requirements.

Order a PA9Plus configured to your specific application. To determine the catalog number, fill in the blanks below with the
corresponding number from the detailed information boxes.
Ordering Example:
To order a PA9Plus with the removable memory option, 64 MB compact flash card, English display, and US auxiliary power
cord, request  catalog number  P9P 0 0 0 1 1 — 0 1 0 0 0
Fill in these blanks with the corresponding letter or number.
P9P 0 0 0 1 1 — 0 1 0 0 0
ORDERING INFORMATION
Future Firmware Option
0 = None 1 = Not Yet Available
Future Firmware Option
0 = None 1 = Not Yet Available
Future Firmware Option
0 = None 1 = Not Yet Available
Customer-defined Firmware Text
0 = None 1 = Customized Text Option
Communications Capabilities
0 = None 1 = Modem
Future Option
0 = Not Yet Available 1= Not Yet Available
Power Cable
1 = USA     2 = UK      3 = European (French)
Initial Firmware Language
1 = English 2 = French 3 = Spanish
Removable Memory Option
0 = No removable memory capabilities
1 = Removable memory slot, 64 MB card,
USB port PC reader
2 = Removable memory slot, 128 MB card,
USB port PC reader
3 = Removable memory slot, 64 MB card,
parallel port PC reader
4 = Removable memory slot, 128 MB card,
parallel port PC reader
Many additional new starter kit
configurations have been created to meet
customers evolving power measurement
needs
Item (Qty) Cat. No.
Typical US Starter Kit includes PA9Plus (P9P00011-01000),
four unfused voltage cables with crocodile clips, three
neutral connection jumpers, US style auxiliary input power
cable, removable memory option, 64 MB compact flash card,
card reader for use with computer USB port, three 600/6000
amp flexible current probes, soft sided carrying case,
MEGPA9IEC software CD, and English language manual SK-P9P-US-EN-1
For additional Starter Kit options (i.e. European versions)
including IEC, CTs and voltage probes, contact your sales representative
External RS-232 Port
0 = Not Installed 1 = Installed